
MATCH TIME  1:32

BREAK 1-0 HOLD 1-0

HOLD 2-0 BREAK 2-0

HOLD 2-1 HOLD 3-0

BREAK 2-2 BREAK 4-0

HOLD 2-3 HOLD 5-0

BREAK 2-4 HOLD 5-1

BREAK 3-4 HOLD 6-1

HOLD 4-4

HOLD 4-5

HOLD 5-5

HOLD 5-6

HOLD 6-6

8-6

HEAD TO HEAD

YEAR RNK RNK ROUND RESULT

2026 48 TEREZA VALENTOVA 40 ALEXANDRA EALA R1 DOHA WTA 1000 7-6(6)  6-1

2025 78 TEREZA VALENTOVA 54 ALEXANDRA EALA R1 OSAKA WTA-125 6-1  6-2

SEED RANK NAT RESULT

[14] 19 CZE

40 PHI

SEED RANK NAT RESULT

[Q] 48 CZE

7 6

6 6 1

ROUND OF 64
DOHA, QATAR

DAY-2  MATCH-1  CENTER COURT

SEED SINGLES RANK NAT SET-1 SET-2

ALEXANDRA EALA 40 PHI

[Q] TEREZA VALENTOVA 48 CZE

ALEXANDRA EALA

ALEXANDRA EALA

TEREZA VALENTOVA

TEREZA VALENTOVA

TEREZA VALENTOVA

SET-1 SET-2

TEREZA VALENTOVA TEREZA VALENTOVA

TEREZA VALENTOVA

TEREZA VALENTOVA

TEREZA VALENTOVA

ALEXANDRA EALA

TEREZA VALENTOVA TEREZA VALENTOVA

TEREZA VALENTOVA

ALEXANDRA EALA

ALEXANDRA EALA

ALEXANDRA EALA

TEREZA VALENTOVA

ALEXANDRA EALA

WINNING PLAYER LOSING PLAYER EVENT CATEGORY

THESE TWO CLASHED FOR THE FIRST TIME JUST 4-MONTHS AGO - ROUND-1 IN OSAKA - WHERE TEREZA VALENTOVA EMERGED THE 

VICTOR, AND PLAYED-ON TO REACH HER FIRST WTA TOUR-LEVEL FINAL.

ALEXANDRA EALA -40- (PHI) 2026 QATAR TOTALENERGIES OPEN

ROUND OPPONENT

[Q] TEREZA VALENTOVA -48- (CZE) 2026 QATAR TOTALENERGIES OPEN

ROUND OPPONENT

DIRECT ENTRY

ROUND 1 TEREZA VALENTOVA 6-7(6)  1-6  |  1:32

DIRECT ENTRY

SET-1

TEREZA VALENTOVA

FINAL

SEMIFINAL

QUARTERFINAL

ROUND 3

ROUND 2 KAROLINA MUCHOVA NEXT

ROUND 1 ALEXANDRA EALA 7-6(6)  6-1  |  1:32



AGE: 18

DETAIL

 JAN-2026  |  Following breakoput 2025 season

 2025: Grand Slam main draw debuts / R2 at Roland Garros and Wimbledon - 2 WTA-125 titles - 1st WTA Final in Osaka-250 (As Qualifier)

 2025: Made top-100 debut, completing the season as the World #56

YEAR RANK RESULT

2026 48 R2

RESULT

R1

R3

R16

R1

YEAR

2026

2025

TITLES: 0 FINALS: 1

YEAR TITLE FINAL DETAIL

2026 0 0

2025 0 1

2024-25 0 0

TEAM EVENTS

EVENT DETAIL

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS / ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR DETAIL



MOTHER

JUNIORS

2021

AUSTRALIAN OPEN  R1 Joint-31 (2-sets),  R2 [Q] Fruhvirtova-132 (3-sets),  R3 fell to Rybakina-5  (2-sets) … EVENTUAL CHAMPION

ADELAIDE-500

SINGLES RESULTS: 4-3

[Q] TEREZA VALENTOVA -48- (CZE)

 Q1 Rodionova-210 (3-sets),  Q2 Seidel-83 (3-sets),  R1 Eala-45 (2-sets),  R2 Muchova-19DOHA-1000

 Q1 [W] Khan-774 (2-sets),  Q2 Zvonareva-641,  R1 Ostapeno-24 (ret),  R16 fell to Keys-9  (2-sets)

2026 SEASON

EVENT DETAIL

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

WITH TWO QUALIFYING, DECIDING-SET TRIUMPHS OVER THE WEEKEND ... TODAY, THIS TEENAGE SENSATION MAKES 

HER WTA-1000 MAIN DRAW DEBUT, CENTER STAGE IN DOHA. IN 2024, SHE CAPTURED THE ROLAND GARROS JUNIOR 

TITLE IN BOTH SINGLES AND DOUBLES. LESS THAN TWO YEARS LATER - SHE'S NOW A TOP-50 TALENT ... AFTER A 

BREAKTHROUGH 2025 - WHERE SHE CAPTURED TWO WTA-125 SINGLES TITLES, AND REACHED HER FIRST TOUR-LEVEL 

FINAL IN OSAKA. FROM CZECHIA - IN PURSUIT OF HER FIRST WTA-1000 MAIN DRAW VICTORY - PLEASE WELCOME ... 18-

YEAR-OLD, TEREZA VALENTOVA.

CURRENT RANK CAREER-HIGH

48 44

SINGLES RESULTS: 1-0

DETAIL

 Q1 Rodionova-210 (3-sets),  Q2 Seidel-83 (3-sets),  R1 Eala-45 (2-sets),  R2 Muchova-19

QATAR TOTAL ENERGIES OPEN DOHA DEBUT

BRISBANE-500  R1 fell to Kalinskaya-33  (2-sets)

AUSTRALIAN OPEN ROLAND GARROS WIMBLEDON US OPEN DETAILS

SINGLES RESULTS: 4-3GRAND SLAM JUST REACHED ROUND-3 OF MAJOR FOR FIRST TIME AT 2026 AUSTRALIAN OPEN

R3  AUSTRALIAN OPEN: R3 of a Major for first time

F: Osaka-250

 0 Top-10 wins | 

OLYMPICS

R2 Q3 R2  ROLAND GARROS: Qualified in Major debut (1st main draw win)

 N/A

 2024 ROLAND GARROS Girls Singles and Doubles Champion   |   2023 US OPEN Girls Singles Finalist

 Began professional career in 2021 playing on ITF circuit  - also received a qualification wild card at WTA 250 Prague

WTA TOUR 1 WTA SINGLES FINAL  |  2 WTA-125 SINGLES TITLES

7 ITF WOMEN'S CIRCUIT SIONGLES TITLES (10 FINALS)

 7 ITF WOMEN'S CIRCUIT SINGLES TITLES (10 FINALS)   |   4 ITF WOMEN'S CIRCUIT DOUBLES TITLES (5 FINALS)

 Former sprint canoeist who represented Czechoslovakia and the Czech Republic at the 1992 and 1996 Summer Olympics

BILLIE JEAN KING CUP  2025 DEBUT  |  2 TIES |  (1-1 Doubles)

UNITED CUP  N/A

SINGLES RECORD: 103-29

 

 W: Grado-125, Porto-125



AGE: 20

DETAIL

 FEB-2026  |  Following a breakout 2025, and a SF-run in Auckland-250 week-1 of the 2026 season

 2025: As a WC in Miami-1000 - earned back-to-back top-5 triumphs over Keys-5 and Swiatek-2 to reach the SF - cracked the WTA's top-100

 2025: Reached her first WTA Tour Final in Eastbourne (as a qualifier), Captured first WTA-125 Singles title,  Completed year as the World #50

YEAR RANK RESULT

2026 40 R1

RESULT

R1

QF

QF

R1

SF

YEAR

2026

2025

2024

2023

TITLES: 0 FINALS: 1

YEAR TITLE FINAL DETAIL

2026 0 0

2025 0 1

2021-24 0 0

2023 0 0

2022 0 0

2021 0 0

2020 0 0

2019 0 0

2018 0 0

TEAM EVENTS

EVENT DETAIL

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS / ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR DETAIL



RAFA

2021

JUNIORS

2016-17

UNITED CUP  N/A

OLYMPICS  N/A

BILLIE JEAN KING CUP  2024 DEBUT  (4-0 Singles)  Undefeated 

 

 

40 40

SINGLES RESULTS: 0-1

DETAIL

� R1 fell to [Q] Valentova-44 (2-sets)

QATAR TOTAL ENERGIES OPEN DOHA DEBUT

ALEXANDRA EALA -40- (PHI)

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

LAST MARCH - AS A 19-YEAR-OLD WILD CARD IN MIAMI - SHE MADE A FAIRY-TALE RUN TO THE SEMIFINALS - EARNING 

TWO TOP-5 TRIUMPHS - DEFEATING WORLD #5 MADISON KEYS AND WORLD #2 IGA SWIATEK TO REACH THE FINAL-4. AS 

HER NATION REJOICED - SHE CRACKED THE WTA'S TOP-100 ... AND NEVER LOOKED BACK. SHE WENT ON TO REACH HER 

FIRST TOUR-LEVEL FINAL IN EASTBOURNE, CAPTURED HER FIRST WTA-125 TITLE ... AND AFTER A SEMIFINAL RUN WEEK-1 

OF THE NEW SEASON - TODAY, SHE MAKES HER DOHA DEBUT WITH A CAREER-HIGH RANKING OF WORLD #40. FROM 

THE PHILIPPINES - PLEASE WELCOME, ALEXANDRA EALA.

CURRENT RANK CAREER-HIGH

ABU DHABI-500

PHILIPPINE OPEN-125

AUSTRALIAN OPEN

AUCKLAND-250  R1 Vekic-69 (3-sets),  R16 Marcinko-82 (2-sets),  QF Linette-52 (2-sets),  SF fell to Wang-57  (3-sets)

 R1 [W] Sonmez-79 (2-sets),  R16 [L] Sasnovich-109 (3-sets),  QF fell to Alexandrova-11  (2-sets)

 R1 fell to Parks-99  (3-sets)

 R1 Charaeva-163 (2-sets),  R16 Sakatsume-140 (2-sets),  QF fell to Osorio-84  (2-sets)

2026 SEASON SINGLES RESULTS: 7-5

EVENT

DOHA-1000

DETAIL

 R1 fell to [Q] Valentova-44  (2-sets)

R1  

GRAND SLAM EARNED FIRST GRAND SLAM MAIN DRAW MATCH VICTORY AT 2025 US OPEN SINGLES RESULTS: 1-4

AUSTRALIAN OPEN ROLAND GARROS WIMBLEDON US OPEN DETAILS

Q1 Q3 Q3 Q3  

Q1 R1 R1 R2  US OPEN: 1st Major match victory - Tauson-14 (3rd set TB)

Q1  Never Qualified at a Major

WTA TOUR

 

 

 

1 WTA SINGLES FINAL  |  1 WTA-125 SINGLES TITLE SINGLES RECORD: 201-122

5 ITF WOMEN'S CIRCUIT SINGLES TITLES (8 FINALS)

 

F: Eastbourne-250 (As Qualifier, won 6 matches to reach Final) W: Guadalajara-125

 5 ITF WOMENS' CIRCUIT SINGLES TITLES (8 FINALS)   |   3 ITF WOMEN'S CIRCUIT DOUBLES TITLES (4 FINALS)

 

 2 Top-10 wins | 2025 Miami-1000 - upset Keys-5 in R3, upset Swiatek-2 in QF (fell to Pegula-4 in the SF)

 Trains at the Rafael Nadal Academy in Mallorca

 WTA TOUR debut in Miami-1000 Qualifying

 2022 US OPEN Girls Singles Champion - 2021 ROLAND GARROS Girls Doubles Champion - 2020 AUSTRALIAN OPEN Girls Doubles Champion

 Competed in the WTA Future Stars event (Singapore) - first time at age 11, won the Li Na Inspiration Award


	Tereza Valentova
	Alexandra Eala
	2-Sets (Singles)

